Technical data sheet
Stationary 2D-code reader
Part no.: 50128789
DCR 202i FIX-M1-102-R3-P
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Diagrams
Operation and display
Part number code
Notes
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-04 1 /9
For Illustration purposes only
     AbN
automation
Stationary 2D-code reader • Part no.: 50128789 • DCR 202i FIX-M1-102-R3-P
Technical data
Basic data
Series DCR 200i
Chip CMOS (Global Shutter)
Special version
Special version Polarization filter
Functions
Software functions Reading of 1D codes
Reading of 2D codes
Read data
Code types, readable 2/5 Interleaved
Aztec
Codabar
Code 128
Code 32
Code 39
Code 93
Data Matrix Code
EAN 128
EAN 8/13
GS1 Databar
GS1 Databar Omnidirectional
GS1 Databar QR code
GS1 Databar Stacked
PDF417
Pharma Code
QR code
UPC
Optical data
Reading distance 50 ... 220 mm
Light source LED, Red
Transmitted-signal shape Pulsed
Camera resolution, horizontal 1,280 px
Camera resolution, vertical 960 px
Modulus size 0.19 ... 0.5 mm
Electronic shutter speed 0.068 ... 5 ms
Camera type Monochrome
Electrical data
Protective circuit Polarity reversal protection
Short circuit protected
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
18 ... 30 V, DC
Average power consumption 8 W
Inputs

2 Reading field: width x height [mm]
Stationary 2D-code reader • Part no.: 50128789 • DCR 202i FIX-M1-102-R3-P
Part number code
Part designation: DCR XXX YYY-Z-AAA-BC-D-EEEE
DCR Operating principle
DCR: Dual Code Reader
XXXX Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology)
202i: Ethernet TCP/IP, UDP, RS 232/RS 422
248i: PROFINET-IO, Ethernet TCP/IP, UDP, RS 232/RS 422
202iC: Ethernet TCP/IP, UDP, RS 232/RS 422
(IoT / Industry 4.0 connectivity)
248iC: PROFINET-IO, Ethernet TCP/IP, UDP, RS 232/RS 422
(IoT / Industry 4.0 connectivity)
258i: EtherNet/IP
YYY Equipment
FIX: Fixed focal length
Z Optics
U: Ultra high density (very close)
N: High Density (close)
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
F: Low Density (remote)
L: Ultra low density (very large distance)
AAA Beam exit
102: front
B Illumination
R: Red light
I: infrared light
C Resolution range
3: 1280 x 960 pixels
D Protective screen
n/a: plastic
G: Glass
P: Polarization filter
EEEE Special equipment
V: Stainless steel housing
F001: NPN inputs/outputs
F099: OPC-UA function
H: with heating
Xxxx: customer-specific model
Notes
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-04
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
7 /9
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
     AbN
automation
Stationary 2D-code reader • Part no.: 50128789 • DCR 202i FIX-M1-102-R3-P
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50130281 KD S-M12-CA-P1-
020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 12 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 2.000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50135073 KS ET-M12-4A-P7-
020
Connection cable Suitable for interface: Ethernet